08/15/2016

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALARM.COM INCORPORATED		08/10/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
ENERGYHUB, INC.		08/10/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
SECURITYTRAX LLC		08/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FIVE INTERACTIVE, LLC		08/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	2400 HANOVER STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4544365	BUILDING 36	
Registration Number:	3622748	HVR	
Registration Number:	3622746	SECURE I	
Registration Number:	3622740	SECURE-I	
Registration Number:	3622747	SURVEILLANCE MADE EASY	
Registration Number:	3408182	SECURITYTRAX	
Serial Number:	86501314	MISSION. CONTROL.	
Serial Number:	86501316	YOUR HOME. SMARTER.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4790

IPTEAM@NATIONALCORP.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: PAUL TATE

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVENUE, NW #1130

Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56120.02868/0198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Closing Copy - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement - Alarm.com#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement - Alarm.com#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement - Alarm.com#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement - Alarm.com#page4.tif

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of the 10th day of August, 2016 by ALARM.COM INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Alarm") and ENERGYHUB, INC., a Delaware corporation ("EnergyHub") (each and together, jointly and severally, the "Original Grantors"), and SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Assignee"), as Administrative Agent, pursuant to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Assignee, the Grantor and certain of the Grantor's affiliates party thereto from time to time, and (ii) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2014, as amended by a First Amendment to Credit Agreement dated February 23, 2015, as further amended by a Second Amendment to Credit Agreement dated December 7, 2015 and as further amended by a Third Amendment to Credit Agreement dated August 10, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Alarm.com Holdings, Inc., the Assignee and certain lenders party thereto.

WHEREAS, the Original Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 8, 2014 (as amended and of record from time to time hereinafter, the "*Grant*") in favor of the Assignee, pursuant to which the Original Grantors pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined therein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Amendment"), SECURITYTRAX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Securitytrax") and FIVE INTERACTIVE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Five") (each and together, jointly and severally, the "New Grantors", and together with the Original Grantors, collectively the "Grantors"), have become Grantors under the Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Grant.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Schedule A.</u> Schedule A to the Grant is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by <u>Schedule A-1</u> annexed hereto.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Grant remain in full force and effect.
- b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Will Deevy

Title: Vice President

Address of Assignee:

Silicon Valley Bank 2400 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304

[Signature Page to Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

GRANTORS:

ALARM.COM INCORPORATED

Name: Daniel Ramos

Title: Senior Vice President

ENERGYHUB, INC.

Name: A.J. Gollinger

Title: Treasurer

SECURITYTRAX LLC

Name: Daniel Ramos

Title: SVP, Alarm.com Incorporated, Manager

FIVE INTERACTIVE, LLC

Name: Daniel Ramos

Title: SVP, Alarm.com Incorporated, Manager

SCHEDULE A-1

Jurisdiction	Application / Reg. No.	Application / Reg. Date	Filing Date	Reg. Owner	<u>Mark</u>
	1105.1101	1105.2.410			
United States	4,544,365	6/3/2014	12/10/2012	Alarm.com Incorporated	Building 36
United States	3,622,748	5/19/2009	10/10/2008	Alarm.com Incorporated	HVR
United States	3,622,746	5/19/2009	10/10/2008	Alarm.com Incorporated	Secure I & Design
United States	3,622,740	5/19/2009	10/10/2008	Alarm.com Incorporated	Secure I
United States	3,622,747	5/19/2009	10/10/2008	Alarm.com Incorporated	Surveillance Made Easy
United States	3,408,182	4/8/2008	4/2/2007	SecurityTrax LLC	SecurityTrax
United States	86/501,314	1/12/2015		Five Interactive, LLC	Mission Control
United States	86/501,316	1/12/2015		Five Interactive, LLC	Your Home Smarter

2020421.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2016